(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate.	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Citicorp USA, Inc. Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation Association Limited Partnership Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 1. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Corporation-State	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: AMF Group Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: 8100 AMF Drive City: Mechanicsville State: VA Zip: 23111 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Delaware Other
Execution Date: March 20, 2002 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☑ Yes ☐ No B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1385108, 1369924, 2020613, 1367452, 2164306, 1993923, 714194, 912787, 913754, 928868, 942646, 785142, 2013389, 1212583, 1306073, 1328513, 1153649, 839489, 1206551, 1787278, 1222922, 1993922, 1949488, 1949516, 1207584, 1346158, 578718, 1238038, 1900000, 1187873, and 1894782
	ached 🗆 Yes 🗷 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Melissa L. Clemens, Esq. Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Street Address: O'MELVENY & MYERS LLP 400 South Hope Street	Authorized to be charged to deposit account B. Deposit account number:
City: Los Angeles State: CA Zip: 90071-2899 DO NOT USE	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002492 FRAME: 0884

March 27, 2002

Date

copy of the original document.

Name of Person Signing

Melissa L. Clemens

ADDITIONAL RECEIVING PARTIES:

Names:

- 1. AMF BCO-China, Inc.
- 2. AMF BCO-France One, Inc.
- 3. AMF BCO-France Two, Inc.
- 4. AMF BCO-UK One, Inc.
- 5. AMF BCO-UK Two, Inc.
- 6. AMF Beverage Company of Oregon, Inc.
- 7. AMF Beverage Company of W. Va., Inc.
- 8. AMF Bowling, Inc.
- 9. AMF Bowling Centers, Inc.
- 10. AMF Bowling Centers China, Inc.
- 11. AMF Bowling Centers International Inc.
- 12. AMF Bowling Centers (Aust.) International Inc.
- 13. AMF Bowling Center (Canada) International Inc.
- 14. AMF Bowling Centers (Hong Kong) International Inc.
- 15. AMF Bowling Centers Holdings Inc.
- 16. AMF Bowling Centers Spain Inc.
- 17. AMF Bowling Centers Switzerland Inc.
- 18. AMF Bowling Holdings Inc.
- 19. AMF Bowling Mexico Holding, Inc.
- 20. AMF Group Holdings Inc.
- 21. AMF Worldwide Bowling Centers Holdings Inc.
- 22. Boliches AMF, Inc.
- 23. Bush River Corporation
- 24. King Louie Lenexa, Inc.

Address:

8100 AMF Drive

Mechanicsville, Virginia 23111

LA1:965957.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002492 FRAME: 0885

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, AMF GROUP INC. (Delaware Corporation); AMF BCO-CHINA, INC. (Virginia Corporation); AMF BCO-FRANCE ONE, INC. (Virginia Corporation); AMF BCO-FRANCE TWO, INC. (Virginia Corporation); AMF BCO-UK ONE, INC. (Virginia Corporation); AMF BCO-UK TWO, INC. (Virginia Corporation); AMF BEVERAGE COMPANY OF OREGON, INC. (Oregon Corporation); AMF BEVERAGE COMPANY OF W. VA. INC. (West Virginia Corporation); AMF BOWLING, INC. (Virginia Corporation); AMF BOWLING CENTERS, INC. (Virginia Corporation); AMF BOWLING CENTERS CHINA, INC. (Virginia Corporation); AMF BOWLING CENTERS INTERNATIONAL INC. (Virginia Corporation); AMF BOWLING CENTERS (AUST) INTERNATIONAL INC. (Virginia Corporation); AMF BOWLING CENTER (CANADA) INTERNATIONAL INC. (Virginia Corporation); AMF BOWLING CENTERS (HONG KONG) INTERNATIONAL INC. (Virginia Corporation); AMF BOWLING CENTERS HOLDINGS INC. (Delaware Corporation); AMF BOWLING CENTERS SPAIN INC. (Delaware Corporation); AMF BOWLING CENTERS SWITZERLAND INC. (Delaware Corporation); AMF BOWLING HOLDINGS INC. (Delaware Corporation); AMF BOWLING HOLDINGS INC. (Delaware Corporation); AMF BOWLING MEXICO HOLDING, INC. (Delaware Corporation); AMF GROUP HOLDINGS INC. (Delaware Corporation); AMF WORLDWIDE BOWLING CENTERS HOLDINGS INC. (Delaware Corporation); BOLICHES AMF, INC. (Virginia Corporation); BUSH RIVER CORPORATION (South Carolina Corporation); KING LOUIE LENEXA, INC. (Kansas Corporation), having a place of business at 8100 AMF Drive, Mechanicsville, Virginia 23111 (the "Company"), granted a security interest in the patents listed on Schedule A and the trademark registrations listed on Schedule B (collectively, the "Schedules") to CITICORP USA, INC., a national bank with its head office at 250 West Street, New York, New York 10013(the "Secured Party") pursuant to a Patent and Trademark Security Agreement dated May 1, 1996, 1996, as amended (the "Agreement");

WHEREAS, an executed copy of the Agreement was recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on June 7, 1996, on Reel 007991, Frames 0086;

WHEREAS, the Secured Party hereby releases the security interests in the patents and the trademark registrations listed on the Schedules, and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valid consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. The Secured Party has not assigned, or otherwise transferred, its aforesaid security interest, or any other interest in any of the patents or the trademark registrations listed on the Schedules.
- 2. The Secured Party hereby releases any and all security interests granted to the Secured Party by the Company in the patents and the trademark registrations listed on the Schedules, and assigns to the Company all right, title and interest it

TRADEMARK REEL: 002492 FRAME: 0886

may have in the patents and the trademark registrations listed on the Schedules, and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

- 3. The Secured Party hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to note and record the existence of the release hereby created.
- 4. The release of the security interest pursuant to the Agreement is with respect to the patents and the trademark registrations set forth on the attached Schedules.

Dated this _____ day of March, 2002.

CITICORP MA USA JUC

Name: TRESIDENT

STATE OF NEW YORK

COUNTY OF NEW YORK

J. Robert Cotton personally appeared and hereby duly sworn acknowledged that he/she is the Vice President of Citicorp NA and that he/she has signed his/her name theretofore and on behalf of Citicorp NA.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 20 day of March, 2002.

My commission expires: 04 26 03

KAMLA D. HANIFF Notary Public, State Of New York No. 01HA6023523 Qualified In Nassau County Commission Expires April 26, 20 03

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002492 FRAME: 0887

SCHEDULE B TRADEMARKS

1385108 1369924 2020613 1367452 2164306	ACCUDESK ACCUSCORE ACCUSCORE XL ACCUTRAC ACCUVISION
1993923	ADVANTAGE
714194	AMF
912787	AMF
913754	AMF
928868	AMF
942646	AMF
785142	AMF
2013389	AMF and triangle design
1212583	AMFLITE II
1306073	ANGLE and design
1328513	ANGLE stylized
1153649	CENTURY stylized
839489	CLASSIC
1206551	FAIR LANES
1787278	FAIR LANES and design
1222922	FAIR LANES YOUNG AMERICA stylized
1993922	GRAND PRIX
1949488	HPL ALLIANCE
1949516	HPL INTEGRA
1207584	Miscellaneous design
13 461 58	Miscellaneous design
578718	RADARAY stylized
1238038	SILVER STREAK
1900000	SMART BALL
1187873	THE ANGLE and design

RECORDED: 03/27/2002

1894782 VISFLO and design